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Somerville News
Website:  www.somerville.wirral.sch.uk  

Newsletter 2 - 24-25  - 13th September                                               

E-mail: schooloffice@somerville.wirral.sch.uk 

Phone: 0151 638 5074 

SCHOOL CLUBS 
School clubs are due to start next week.  You should all have received a text 
message confirming your place.   
The majority of clubs are full however we still do have a few places left for the 
Manadrin club.  This is open to all children in Years 5 & 6.  It is an exciting 
opportunity to start to learn a new language and about another culture.  We have 

a teacher coming in from.  Xxxx who will be delivering the club with Mr Dobbins.  If you would like your child 
to attend this club then please get in touch with the school office.   

Just a little reminder that if your child has been given a place they do need to attend EVERY week.   

A POSITIVE START 
We have had such a positive start to the school year.  Punctuality has been excellent, the children all look very 
smart, school PE kits are being worn.    Playtimes have been calm and the children have been busy playing.  The 
children have thrown themselves into their learning and have made a strong start.  We are very proud with how 
they have returned to school.

NAME TAGS 
A gentle reminder about naming coats, jumpers and cardigans.  This week we 
have been able to return some named items to children but some unnamed 
clothing has been handed in.    

http://www.somerville.wirral.sch.uk
http://www.somerville.wirral.sch.uk
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CASHPOT 
We are going to sign up for the Asda Cashpot to raise money for school.  If you or any of your friends and 
family shop at ASDA we would be really grateful if you selected our school in the CASHPOT scheme.  A 
separate letter will go out explaining this further.   Thank you 
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Whole school dates for the diary 

 Friday 6th September           Club letters out 

Monday  9th September       Club letters need to 
be returned to secure a place 

Monday 16th September     Clubs start and will 
finish the last week in November.   No clubs will 
run in December 

Friday 4th October                  School flu nasal 
vaccines 

Tuesday 8th October              School individual 
photo day 

Tuesday 8th October              Parents evening 
3.40 - 6.30pm 

 Wednesday 9th October              Parents 
evening 3.40 - 5.00pm 

Thursday 10th October             School open day 
for prospective Reception parents 

Friday 25th October               INSET DAY - School 
closed  

Friday 27th September           European 
Languages Day 

Monday 28th October - Friday 1st  November        
Half Term - School closed 

Monday 23rd December - Friday 3rd January          
School closed for Christmas holidays 

    

Reception dates for the diary 

Year 1 dates for the diary 

Friday 13th December        Trip to Greenacres 
Animal Farm 

Year 2 dates for the diary 

Wednesday 25th September           Trip to 
Ness gardens 

Year 3 dates for the diary 

Thursday 17th October                  Trip to Martin 
Mere 

Friday 18th October Trip to Martin Mere 

Thursday 26th November Year 3 trip to Eureka 

Year 4 dates for the diary 

Thursday 19th September           Trip to World 
Museum and Walker art gallery 

Year 5 dates for the diary 

Tuesday 1st October              Year 5 trip to the 
Maritime Museum  

Year 6 dates for the diary 

Thursday 3rd October               Year 6 trip to 
the Maritime Museum 

Tuesday 12th November         Residential to 
the Conway Centre 

Monday 12th May - Thursday 15th May        
SATs week
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